Department for Children, Youth and Families

Request for an Amendment to Resolution 351 of 2022, to extend a contractual agreement with Berkshire Farm Center and Services for Youth for Non- Secure Detention Services

The Department respectfully requests Legislative authorization to amend Resolution 351, adopted October 11, 2022, for a two (2) month extension of the contract with Berkshire Farm Center and Services for Youth for the provision of Non- Secure Detention Services for the term January 1, 2024 – February 28, 2024.

The Department originally requested Legislative authorization to enter into an agreement with Berkshire Farm Center and Services for Youth for the provision of non- secure detention beds and aftercare services for court ordered youth in an amount not to exceed \$961,000 for a term commencing January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023.

The Department for Children Youth and Families is requesting authorization for a contract extension with Berkshire Farm Center and Services for Youth for five (5) guaranteed beds for the period January 1, 2024 – February 28, 2024 in an amount not to exceed \$192,054.00.